

Ingredients:

Sprinkles - Sugar, starch (**WHEAT**, corn, potato, rice), flour (**WHEAT**, semolina, rice), rice oil, **MILK** chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier lecithin (**SOYA**), natural vanilla flavouring, cocoa solids), malted **WHEAT** flour, **WHEAT** gluten, salt, dextrose, glucose syrup, colouring (E100, E101, E120, E122*, E124*, E131, E132, E133, E141, E160a, E171, E174), vegetable oil (coconut, rapeseed, sunflower), vegetable fat (oil palm), glazing agent (E901, E903, E904), completely hardened rapeseed oil, stabilizer (E414, E413), aroma, gelatin (beef, **FISH**), acidifier (E330), salt, release agent talcum, unhardened vegetable oil, water, rapeseed lecithin, magnesium salts of fatty acids.

**may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.*

Allergen Information:

Contains **WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, FISH**

May contain traces of **NUTS**